STATE OF KANSAS
LN 900 SW Jackson, Roon 456
Topeka, KS 66612
PrONE: {7835) 286-3556
www.agricubture. ks, gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 REsEARCH PARK DrIvE
ManHarTAN, KS 66502
Prone: (783) 364-6700 \ P
Fax: (785) 564-0777

CLT)

o 'l
...

GovernNor Jerr Coryer, M. D,
JackE McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

LARRY I & ELIZABETH M STURGEON
10320 WRANGLER RD
FOWLER KS 67844-8707

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Sturgeon:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111

pe: GMD#3




900 SW Jackson, Roou 456
Torrka, KS 66612

Prong: (785) 296-3556
www.agriculture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 REsearch Park Drive
ManHATTAN, KS 66502
Puone: (783) 564-6700 *
Fax: (785) 564-6777

Governor Jesr CorLyer, M.D.
Jacxie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

DOUBLE H FARMS INC
10905 WILDFIRE RD
MINNEOLA KS 67865

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Harshberger:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmenta! Scientist 111

pc: GMD#H3




DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResEarcH ParRk Drive
Mansarran, KS 66302
Paons: (783) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 304-6777

Hugh Bartlett
12720 104 Road
Fowler XS 67844

Dear Mr. Bartlett:

200 SW Jackson, Room 456
ToeExa, KS 66612

Paone: (785) 296-3556
www.agtioulture. ks.gov

Governor JEFF Corver, M.D,
Jackae McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27883

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced

above at www.agriculture ks.pov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices Should

you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us
if you wish to discuss a specific file.

pe: GMD#3

Sincerely,

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 111




900 SW Jackson, Room 456
Torrka, K8 60612

Proxg: (785) 296-3356
www.agricufture ks.gov

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
1320 ResearcH Park Drive
ManmaTian, KS 66502
Prong; (785) 564-6700

Fax: (785) 564-6777

Jackie McCLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

July 10, 2018

Walter Goff
12760 104 Road
Fowler KS 67844

RE: Water Right 1050, 3838, 12561, 27888

Dear Mr. Gofft:

This is to advise you that the Mike Bartlett has filed an application for approval of the
Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the
place of use under the above referenced application.

You are notified on this proposed change in place of use so that you may furnish this
office with any comments or other information you may want to submit.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture.ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwi/water-appropriation/notices  Should
you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, an appointment
could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when you contact us

if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

./—ﬂ/{ (_/H"

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist 11

pe: GMD#3




RECEIVED @6/86/2815 18:33PM

Jul. 32018 1:26%M No. 0279 7. 3
aubmit cgmp!gted e;p;;lizat{onlzo: DWR FIELD OFFICE
Eivieion of Walot RESOMOEE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL
Fi .
Fleld Office for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF

“étt)pake:j - (785))29%*;9%?1 USE AND/OR THE

afford - (620) 234 POINT OF DIVERSION
Sorion (09 258767 R STATE OF KANSAS

htto-Magricullure ks govidwr

Filing Fes Musi Accompany the Applleation, K.8.A, 62a-708b{b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this applisation form,

Raragraph Nos. 1, 2, 2 & § must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions, i change [n point of diversion is grealer
than 100 foet, or if placa of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detalied plat showing the authorized and @g}éﬁﬁ%%
of diverslon andfor place of use.

o T FM
File No. 1050 JUL 0 9 2018

Garden City Field Offics

1, Application is hereby made for approval of the Chisf Engineer ta change the {check one or boih): Division of Water B
il aler sesoroes

K Place of Use [] Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions desctibed helow.
The source of supply is! [ Groundwater [ surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: Mike Bartiett
12720 103 RD, Fowler, K8 67844-8702
Phone Number; } Email address:
Name ahd address of Water Use Gorrespondent; Mike H & Carls J Barttett
12702 103 RD, Fowler, K8 67844.8702
Phong Nurmber: ( } Emall addrass:
3. The presenily authorized place of use l&:
Owner of Land - NAME: SEE ATTACHMEMNT
ADDRESS; SEE ATTACGHMENT
(if there Is morve than one landowner, altach supplemental sheels as netesseary.}

NEY) NWY SW% SE¥ TOTAL
Al
oo, Two. Range | nEzs | noova] o] s || weve | s | sver | s | wese | wwna] swue | s | wee | owee | swee | s ATRES

4. If this application is for @ change In place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed lo;
Owner of Land —- NAME: SEE ATTACHMENT
ADDRESS. SEE ATTACHMENT
(1 thera Is mare than one landowner, altach supplemental shaals as nacassary.)

NE#% NWY S SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp, Range | NEv: | v | swa | s | neve | twsa | s | se | weve | s | sws | seos | wwen | s | swid sev ACRES

For Office Use Only: Code Fee §_ w00 00 TR# Receipt Date 1-4~ 13 chack#_Iat} 39

DWR 1-121 (Revisad 04/5/2018) Page 1 Fila No.




10.

11.

12.

RECEIVED B&/BDE/2815 19:33PM

Jul, 32018 1:27PM No. 0279 P 4
Presently authorized point of diversion:
One in the Quarter of the Quatter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range {EAV),
In County, Kansas, feet North fect West of Southaast corner of section,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {fost)
{(DWR use only: Gomputer ID No. GPS feet North feot West)

[J7his point will not ba changed  [JThis point will ba ehanged as follows: [ No change, point better desoribed with GPS as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if chanae is requestsd or if exlsting polnt Is better describad hy GPS)

Ons in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quaarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EAVV),
in County, Kansas, feet Noith feet West of Southeast corner of seclion,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity : Praposed well depth (feet)

This polnt is: [ Additional Well [ Geo Center List othar waler rights that will use this polit

Presantly authorized point of diversion;

One in the (Quarter of the Quarter of the Quartsr
of Saction . Township South, Range (EAV),
In County, Kansas, feat Nosth fect West of Southeast corer of saction,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantily Depth of well (faat)

{DWR use only: Gomputer ID No. GPS feet North fest Waat)

[This point will not be ehangad  [1This polnt wili ks ehanged ae fallews: [ No change, point hetter desoribed with GF'S as follows:
Proposed polnt of diverslon: (Complete only If change 18 requested or if existing point is better described by GPS)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Townshlp South, Range (EM),
in County, Kansas, feet North feat Wast of Southeasl corner of section.
Froposed Rate Proposed Guantity Proposed well depth (feef)

This point is; T Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point .

The changes herein are desired for the following reasons?
(please be apecific) NG PD CHANGE

North
00 200 A0 0 00 200 300 .
é[”lllllllI“lll”i]l”lllll*“lll||||I||I|||I|II”||I|”:
If 2 wall, is the test hole log aftached? [ N = = 3
pattached? []ves  [1No w1+ |+ 1 = 1+ 0+ 1 Fwe
The change(s) (was){will be) completed by? ::1 — o % — — =
muz_w|—|—l—{—l%l+l+l—§mu
If the point of divarslon is a well: ;_ - - = - - _g
(a) What are you going to do with the ald well? wEstog—mlunfn|||1||I[nntmglnia|ni;1|||nn1nn]lH£OEast
() When will fnis be done? 1oo§—| + i+ + 1+
Groundwater Management District recommendation attached? wof~| + |+ 1 =1 4+ |+ { —J200
Cyes [ Mo = . z . 3
Eu||Im:Ennlnnllu1L1u|¥1mhut[uulunlmlh||:F
Assisted by 300 200 100 0 100 300
Sowth Seolat 4 hathmork=10 fr

13a.1f the proposed point of divarsion will ke relocated more than 300

DWR 1-121 (Revieed 04/5/2018)

feet bul within 2.640 feet of the xisling point of diversion, attash 13b.11 the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 300 faet

A topographic map or aerlal photograph., For groundwater
sources, show all wells (including domestic) within one-half mile
of the proposed point of diversion and the namas and mailing
addresses of the owners. For surface waler sources, show the
names and addresses of the [andowner(s) one-half mile
;:jownsiream and one-half mile upstream from your property
ines .

Page 2

of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on the
diagram shown above in velation to fhe existing point of
diversion, {(PLEASE NOTE: Tha “X" in center of diagram
above represents the presently authorlzed point of
divarzion.}

File Mo.




APPLIGATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO. 1050

MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Conlinued: The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: Double B & S Catlle CO (Error- Never Took Ownership)

ADDRESS: 10320 Wrangler RD, Fowler, KS 67844

NEY% NWY SWY SEY TOTAL
s
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | Nwi | oWy | SEY || NEY | Nwia | SWi | SE || NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% || NEY | NWY | SW% | SEW ACRE
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 i53
Owner of Land ---- NAME: DA & Jane A Bartlet
ADDRESS: PO Box 42, Fowler, KS 67844
NEY% NW¥% SW% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | Nwi | Swy | SEx || NEY | NW% | SWi4 | SE% || NEY | NW; | SW | SEY || NEY | NWY | SWX | SEY ACRES
22 29 26 2 14 40 22 33 40 40 40 35 40 30 40 376
Owner of Land -—-- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE NWY SW¥4 SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV | NWu | swy | SEX || NEY | Nwi | swia | SEY || NEY [ NW | Swi | SEY || NE | NWYA | SW¥ | SEV: ACRES
4. Continued: If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME: Mike H & Carla Bartlett
ADDRESS: 12720 103 RD, Fowter, KS 67844-8702
NEY NWY SWY SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NE¥ | Nwy | sww | SEx || NEv | nwa | Wy | SE% || NEW | Nw | SWy | SE2 | NEW | NWY | SWY | SEY ACRES
22 29 26 40 40 33 40 2 14 40 32 36 40 40 40 35 40 31 31 534
Owner of Land -~ NAME:
ADDRESS:
NE% NWY% SW SEY TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% | NWi | SWy | SEY || NE% | NWY | SW% | SEX% || NEW | NWY% | SWi | SE¥ || NEY | NW | SW¥ | SEW ACRES
Owner of Land ---- NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY NW SWH SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEY | NW% | swyi | SEY || NEY | NW¥ | SWia | SE% || NEY | NW | SWys | SEV || NEM | NWY | SWi § SEM ACRES
DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. 01/23/2008) Page File No.
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RECEIVED 86/86/2815 18:33M

Jul, No. 0279 P b

32018 1:27PM

14. If the proposed groundwaler polnt of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the fellowing:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currertly authotized place(s) of use identified in this application?
[ Yes i Ne (I no, all owners must sign this applleation.)

{(b) Will the awnership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identtfied in this application be adversely
affected if this application i approved as requested? :
[]Ves [ No (i yes, alt owners must sign this application.)

{e) if this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ Yes 1 No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water thange in point of diverston, & groundwater change In point of diversion greater than 300 feat,
of & changa in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorizad
agent (aitach notarized statoment authorizing reprasentafion).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my cath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regards to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | furthar verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at Fg &) { LA, __, Kanaas, this Q:':Q day of

(3

{Owner)

Whhke M Bart/eTl”

potge)

O heen ™ [Sprre o

(Pleas'e Print)

{Plaages Print)

(Owy_ter)

{Spousae)

(Please Print)

{Please Print}

{Owner)

{Spouse)

{Please Pring)

State of Kansa
. 83
Gounly of :

(Please Print)

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF KANSAS

sl PEAN ZORTMAN

Commission E i

<3

L

fI eby matlify that the égre ing application was éign’ed in my presence and sworn lo before me this 2 day
0 ;ﬂ‘@ . 4% . E

My Commission Expires ﬁ'&?:{ E .

M w——atary Public

ONLY COMPLETE APPLIC 8

WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable porilons of the application form must be completed with

accurate infarrration; maps, if necessary, muslt be included: signaturas of all the appropriate ownars’ nust e affied to the application and hotarlzed; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section zhall be accompaniad by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet o lass .. .. ... oveeeuni i $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 800 eet. . ..o vvn o en 200
(3) Appiication to change the PIRCE OTUSE .« ..y vy s oo e $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised D4/5/2018) Page 3 Flls No.



RECEIVED 86/86/2015 18:33PM

Jul, 32018 1:28PM No. 0279 P 6

SUMMARY ORDER AFPRGVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order I8 lssued under authorily of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-5-1, ef seq. and other applicable

rovislons of the Kansas Wafer Appropriation Law, K.SA. B2a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thersunder,
h l%it\ ltllw ex(zfe _Sior&of slhoof)s[? conditions expressly contained haraln, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and
imitaflons of File No. .

1. A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or polnt of
diversion authorized under the above-refarencad flle number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary ordet, the authorlzed place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on
the topographic map accompanying the application fo change the place of use, [l Applicable [ Not Applicable

3. The change In point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as
prewousl¥ autherized. The point of diversion authorized b}r this summaix order shall be located within a foot
radius of the authorlzed point(s) of divarsion. [ ] Applicable £1 Not Applicable

4, The point(s) of diversion described hereln ls administratively corrected to be more accuraiely describad using the Global
Positioning System (GFS), as described in the application, {71 Applicable [ Not Applicable

5. The point(s) of diversion autharized herein shall not actually be located more than faot from the praviously
aulhorized point(s) of diversion, £ Applicable [ Not Applicabls

6. As required by KA R. 5-3-5d, if the waorks for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube
or ather device suitable for making water jevel measurements shall be Installed, operated and maintalned in accordance with
KAR.56-13. Ol Applicable [ Not Applicable

7. The owner of the authorized placa(s) of use shall properly Install an acceptable water flow meter on or hefore
Decomber 31, 20 or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first.” The water flow meter shall be instalied
operated and maififamed in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 541412, As requlred by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and

AR, 53-58, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water
diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.
3 Applicable ] Not Applicable

8. Installatlon of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 , or within any
authorized extension of ime. By March 1, 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the Torm provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e,

[ Applicable [] Not Applicable

9. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. {7 Apnlicable (1 Not Applicable

10. All diversion works Into which any type of chemical or other foreign subslance will be injected into the water shall be equipped
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing ﬁolluﬁon of the source of the water supply. The
chieck valve(s) shall ba installed, operated and malntained in accordance with K.AR. 5-3-5¢. "1 Applicable T1 Not Applicable

11. Additional Conditions are aftached. [ Yes I 1No

12. In accordance with K.8.A, 82a-708a, as amendad, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, ali of the owners of the autharized p!a{:e(sg of use of
water appropriated under the above-refarenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and

limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kensas Water
Appmpﬁafr’on Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these é)t'ov}slons My
result in civil penalfies puratiant to K.5.A, 82a-737, as amended, and/or Ihe suspension or revocation and dismissal of the
water or appropriation right or any other enforcement aclions authorized by law,

Adminjstrative Appeal and Effecfive Date of Order FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
. . APPLICATION APPROVED AND
If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to IK.5.A, 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER JSSUED

you may request an evidentiary heating before the Chief
Englneer o request administrative review by the Secretary of
Agricullure, A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be By

filed within 15 day= of service of this Order and a request for Dufy Authorized Designea of tha Ghlaf Englnesr
administrative review by {he Secretary must be filed within 30 .
days pursuant to K.5.A. 77-531, Any request for administrative {Print Name):
review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.8.A. 77-527. Diviston of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture
Fle any reques! with Kansas Department of Agriculture, .
ngglz DFI‘vislun, 1320lResearch Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of lesuanco:
8 . Failure to timely request a hearing oF review may
preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act, State of Kansas g -
For Use by Register of Deeds County of )
Acknowledged hefore me on
by
Signature:
Notary Public

My commission expires:

(Notary Seal)

DWR 1-121 (Revized (4/5/2018) Patie 4 File No.




